Section 320(6) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 

1973, in all these four revision petitions are 

allowed; 

[ii] The parties to the present petitions 

are permitted to compound the offence, however, 

subject to the petitioner herein (accused) paying 

a total sum of `̀̀̀81,000/- (Rupees Eighty One 

Thousand Only) towards graded cost, in this 

Court, within fifteen days from today; 

[iii]  Subject to the payment of the graded 

cost by the petitioner herein (accused) as ordered 

above, the judgments of conviction and orders on 

sentence dated 07-01-2013, passed by the